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North Central Council of Mayors 
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

City of Northlake 
April 18, 2024 

Before WCMC TC 
8:50 AM  

 
 

Agenda 
I. Call to Order 

II. Surface Transportation Program (STP) 
a. IDOT Bureau of Local Roads – Ms. Solomon 

III. Other Business 
a. Approval of the CFP 2024 

IV. Public Comment 
V. Adjournment – Next Meeting – TBD 

 
 
 
 
 
 



TIP ID PROJECT TITLE SPONSOR
Project 

Readiness Jurisdictions
Traffic 

Volumes
Other Fund 

Sources Safety

Pavement 
Condition 

Rating
Inclusive 
Growth

Green 
Infrastructure

Freight 
Movement

Complete 
Streets

Transit 
Supportive 

Density TOTAL

Max Points Possible 15 10 10 5 10 25 5 5 5 5 5 100
Rank

Desired 
Year Phase Amount

Desired 
Year Phase Amount

04-24-0018 North Riverside - Des Plaines 26th to Cermak North Riverside 2.5 0 10 0 6 25 3 0 0 5 5 56.5 1 2028 C 840000 2028 CE 116000
04-24-0007 Oak Park - Jackson Blvd Oak Park 2.5 0 7.68 5 8 15 3 5 0 5 5 56.18 2 2028 C 2,332,528 2028 CE 349,879
04-24-0010 Maywood - 9th Avenue - Madison to St Charles Maywood 2.5 0 10 0 6 25 5 0 0 5 1.5 55 3 2028 C 1,810,400 2028 CE 199,200

04-24-0016 Northlake - Northwest Ave South Northlake 2.5 0 7.5 0 2 22.5 5 0 5 5 5 54.5 4 2028 C 2,520,640 2028 CE 279,360
04-24-0013 Forest Park - Circle Avenue - Franklin to Roosevelt Forest Park 2.5 0 6.33 0 2 21.65 5 5 0 5 5 52.48 5 2028 C 1,464,960 2028 CE 146,496

04-24-0015 Northlake - northwest Ave North Northlake 2.5 0 7.5 0 2 20 5 0 5 5 5 52 6 2028 C 2,488,000 2028 CE 312,000
04-24-0014 Forest Park - Harrison St Desplaines to Harlem Forest Park 2.5 0 6.1 0 2 20.5 5 5 0 5 5 51.1 7 2028 C 2,302,800 2028 CE 230,280
04-24-0002 Westchester - Balmoral Westchester 2.5 0 1.75 0 8 25 3 0 0 5 0.5 45.75 8 2028 C 552,880 2028 CE 55,288
04-24-0011 Maywood - Washington 9th to 1st Maywood 2.5 0 7.7 0 6 22.5 5 0 0 0 1.5 45.2 9 2028 C 867600 2028 CE 95400
04-24-0004 Northlake - Wolf Rd Lake to North Northlake 2.5 0 6.5 0 2 20 5 0 0 4 4 44 10 2026 C 1,215,240 2026 CE 121,528
04-24-0009 Maywood - Madison St 21st to 1st Maywood 2.5 0 9.4 0 4 21 5 0 0 0 1.5 43.4 11 2028 C 1,896,400 2028 CE 208,400
04-24-0012 Hillside - Resurfacing Hillside 2.5 0 3.1 0 4 20 5 2.5 0 0 2 39.1 12 2028 C 1,104,000 2028 CE 140,000
04-24-0019 Norridge - Oketo Montrose to Vlg Limits Norridge 2.5 0 6.3 0 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 30.8 13 2028 C 1,400,000 2028 CE 176,000
04-24-0017 Norridge - Canfield Lawrence to Foster Norridge 2.5 0 4.35 0 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 23.85 14 2028 C 780000 2028 CE 86400
04-24-0020 Norridge - Canfield Montrose to Lawrence Norridge 2.5 0 1.8 0 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 21.3 15 2028 C 820,000 2028 CE 90,400

0
0



CMAP ID Project Muni/Lead Phase 2028 2029 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
Mark $6,185,690 $5,129,473 $5,216,980 $5,306,238 $5,397,280 $5,397,580
Programmed: $6,143,015 $4,843,400 $4,666,400 $4,888,691 $5,397,280 $5,397,580
Balance: $42,675 $286,073 $550,580 $417,547 $0 $0

04-16-0008 Grand Avenue Grade Separation Elmwood Park E $720,000
04-20-0017 Intersection Improvements at North Avenue and 

Railroad Avenue
NORTHLAKE C

$320,000
04-20-0017 Intersection Improvements at North Avenue and 

Railroad Avenue
NORTHLAKE CE

$32,000
04-18-0006 Armitage Avenue Reconstruction MELROSE PARK EII $359,854

04-22-0045 Des Plaines Avenue NORTH RIVERSIDE C $607,619

04-22-0045 Des Plaines Avenue NORTH RIVERSIDE CE $84,000

04-17-0018 25th Avenue Resurfacing from Waveland to 
Lawrence

Schiller Park C $1,175,542

04-17-0018 25th Avenue Resurfacing from Waveland to 
Lawrence

Schiller Park CE $128,000

04-20-0004 25th Avenue Reconstruction/Widening MELROSE PARK EII
$1,000,000

04-20-0032 9th Avenue LAFO - Main Street to Chicago Avenue MAYWOOD, 
MELROSE PARK

C $425,000

04-20-0032 9th Avenue LAFO - Main Street to Chicago Avenue MAYWOOD, 
MELROSE PARK

CE $51,000

04-20-0027 Austin Boulevard Resurfacing OAK PARK C $984,000
04-20-0027 Austin Boulevard Resurfacing OAK PARK CE $98,400
04-20-0018 Railroad Avenue Reconstruction NORTHLAKE C $800,000
04-20-0018 Railroad Avenue Reconstruction NORTHLAKE CE $80,000
04-19-0009 19th Avenue Improvements - Madison Street to 

Oak Street
MAYWOOD C $2,171,000

04-19-0009 19th Avenue Improvements - Madison Street to 
Oak Street

MAYWOOD CE $262,000

04-20-0020 Traffic Signal Modernization at Wolf Road and 
Wiltse Drive

NORTHLAKE C $437,200

04-20-0020 Traffic Signal Modernization at Wolf Road and 
Wiltse Drive

NORTHLAKE CE $44,000

04-20-0019 Traffic Signal Modernization at Wolf Road and 
Palmer Avenue

NORTHLAKE C $407,200

04-20-0019 Traffic Signal Modernization at Wolf Road and 
Palmer Avenue

NORTHLAKE CE $40,800

04-16-0002 Intersection and Traffic Signal Improvements at 
Irving Park Road and Old River Road - CFP

Schiller Park C $2,400,000

04-16-0002 Intersection and Traffic Signal Improvements at 
Irving Park Road and Old River Road - CFP

Schiller Park CE $192,000

04-22-0033 George Street Reconstruction from North Ave to 
CNRR

Melrose Park C
$2,478,000

04-22-0033 George Street Reconstruction from North Ave to 
CNRR

Melrose Park CE
$322,000

04-22-0007 Jackson Boulevard Resurfacing from DesPlaines to 
Harlem

Forest Park C
$720,000

04-22-0007 Jackson Boulevard Resurfacing from DesPlaines to 
Harlem

Forest Park CE
$72,000

04-22-0030 26th Street Resurfacing Project from 1st Ave to Des 
Plaines Ave

North Riverside C
$640,000

PROJECT INFORMATION REQUESTED PROGRAM RECOMMENDED PROGRAM



04-22-0030 26th Street Resurfacing Project from 1st Ave to Des 
Plaines Ave

North Riverside CE
$88,000

04-22-0017 5th Avenue LAFO - Harrison Street to Quincy Street 
- CFP

Maywood C
$308,800

04-22-0017 5th Avenue LAFO - Harrison Street to Quincy Street 
- CFP

Maywood CE
$37,600

04-22-0027 25th Avenue (South) Resurfacing from I-290 to 
Madison St

Bellwood C
$592,000

04-22-0027 25th Avenue (South) Resurfacing from I-290 to 
Madison St

Bellwood CE
$34,740

04-22-0029 Washington Boulevard (East) Resurfacing from IHB 
RR to East Village Limit

Bellwood C
$832,000

04-22-0029 Washington Boulevard (East) Resurfacing from IHB 
RR to East Village Limit

Bellwood CE
$104,000

04-22-0028 Washington Boulevard (West) Resurfacing from 
Mannheim to Eastern Ave

Bellwood C
$912,000

04-22-0028 Washington Boulevard (West) Resurfacing from 
Mannheim to Eastern Ave

Bellwood CE
$114,000

04-22-0015 Ridgeland Avenue Resurfacing from Augusta to 
North

Oak Park C
$944,000

04-22-0015 Ridgeland Avenue Resurfacing from Augusta to 
North

Oak Park CE
$140,000

04-22-0013 Mayfair Avenue Resurfacing from 31st St to 22nd 
St

Westchester C
$926,083

04-22-0013 Mayfair Avenue Resurfacing from 31st St to 22nd 
St

Westchester CE
$92,608

04-22-0019 5th Avenue LAFO - Roosevelt Road to Bataan Drive - 
CFP

Maywood C
$742,000

04-22-0019 5th Avenue LAFO - Roosevelt Road to Bataan Drive - 
CFP

Maywood CE
$82,000

04-22-0035 Montrose Avenue Resurfacing from Sayre to Forest 
Preserve Drive

Harwood Heights C
$450,000

04-22-0035 Montrose Avenue Resurfacing from Sayre to Forest 
Preserve Drive

Harwood Heights CE
$45,000

04-24-0018 North Riverside - Des Plaines 26th to Cermak North Riverside C $840,000 $840,000
04-24-0018 North Riverside - Des Plaines 26th to Cermak North Riverside CE $116,000 $116,000
04-24-0007 Oak Park - Jackson Blvd Oak Park C $2,332,528 $2,332,528
04-24-0007 Oak Park - Jackson Blvd Oak Park CE $349,879 $349,879
04-24-0010 Maywood - 9th Avenue - Madison to St Charles Maywood C $1,810,400

$1,810,400
04-24-0010 Maywood - 9th Avenue - Madison to St Charles Maywood CE $199,200

$199,200
04-24-0016 Northlake - Northwest Ave South Northlake C $2,520,640 $432,740
04-24-0016 Northlake - Northwest Ave South Northlake CE $279,360 $0
04-24-0013 Forest Park - Circle Avenue - Franklin to Roosevelt Forest Park C $1,464,960

$1,464,960
04-24-0013 Forest Park - Circle Avenue - Franklin to Roosevelt Forest Park CE $146,496

$146,496
04-24-0015 Northlake - Northwest Ave North Northlake C $2,488,000 $147,717
04-24-0015 Northlake - Northwest Ave North Northlake CE $312,000 $0
04-24-0014 Forest Park - Harrison St Desplaines to Harlem Forest Park C $2,302,800

04-24-0014 Forest Park - Harrison St Desplaines to Harlem Forest Park CE $230,280

04-24-0002 Westchester - Balmoral Westchester C $552,880
04-24-0002 Westchester - Balmoral Westchester CE $55,288
04-24-0011 Maywood - Washington 9th to 1st Maywood C $867,600
04-24-0011 Maywood - Washington 9th to 1st Maywood CE $95,400
04-24-0004 Northlake - Wolf Rd Lake to North Northlake C $1,215,240



04-24-0004 Northlake - Wolf Rd Lake to North Northlake CE $121,528
04-24-0009 Maywood - Madison St 21st to 1st Maywood C $1,896,400
04-24-0009 Maywood - Madison St 21st to 1st Maywood CE $208,400
04-24-0012 Hillside - Resurfacing Hillside C $1,104,000
04-24-0012 Hillside - Resurfacing Hillside CE $140,000
04-24-0019 Norridge - Oketo Montrose to Vlg Limits Norridge C $1,400,000
04-24-0019 Norridge - Oketo Montrose to Vlg Limits Norridge CE $176,000
04-24-0017 Norridge - Canfield Lawrence to Foster Norridge C $780,000
04-24-0017 Norridge - Canfield Lawrence to Foster Norridge CE $86,400
04-24-0020 Norridge - Canfield Montrose to Lawrence Norridge C $820,000
04-24-0020 Norridge - Canfield Montrose to Lawrence Norridge CE $90,400

CFP24 Partial 
Funding
CFP 2024 
Proposed Active

CFP 2020 Active
CFP 2022 Active Active



    
 

c/o West Central Municipal Conference 
2000 Fifth Avenue, Building N 

River Grove, IL 60171 
Ph (708)453-9100  

Fax (708) 453-9101 
 

JOINT COUNCIL 
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

City of Northlake 
 

April 18, 2024 
9:00AM 

  
AGENDA 

 
I. Call to Order 

 
II. Approval of Minutes 

 
             III.       Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
 

A.  RTA – Anthony Cefali 
   B.   PACE Report – Mr. Thomas Robbins 

C.   Cook County Highway Report – Mr. Eva DeLaurentiis 
D.   IDOT Bureau of Programming Report – Mr. Earl Dunn 

                E.   Metra Report – Mr. Demetri Skoufis 
   F.   CTA Report – Ms. Leslie Boucree 

G.   Illinois Tollway Authority- Lauren Platt/Kelsey Passi 
H.   Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning – Kama Dobbs 

 
IV. Other Business  

 
V. Next Meeting – TBD 

  
VI. Adjournment 
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